
CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REQUEST 

Meeting Type: 

Meeting Date: 

Agenda Item: 

Department: 

Requested By: 

Reviewed/Approved 
by City Attorney? 

Cost: 

Funding Source if Not 
in Budget 

Mayor & Council Meeting 

04/04/2022 

Change Order Request - SP 210 Heritage Point Soccer 
Complex Project - NWGP Inc.

Public Works 

Chad Townsend 

Yes 

$32,959.68 

2020 SPLOST - SP 210 HP Soccer Complex Project Account 

Please Provide A Summary of Your Request, Including Background Information to 
Explain the Request: 

Contractor (Northwest Georgia Paving, Inc.) and the City of Dalton mutually agree to 
expedite the acquisition of RCP at an additional cost to reduce impacts towards 
delaying the completion time for the SP 210 Heritage Point Soccer Complex Project at 
a lump sum cost of $6,130.00.  

Request for additional cost of turndown sidewalk total nail face of 6” thick as per 
Advanced Sports Group Request along the field edge to secure the turf to sidewalk 
face at a lump sum cost of $26,829.68. 

Request for time extension of the scheduled completion date due to material 
acquisition delays totaling an additional 2 months or 62 calendar days from original 
scheduled completion date of July 2nd, 2022. 


